audited and is for illustrative purposes only. Past performance is no guarantee of current of future returns and you may consequently get back less than you invested. Benchmark used is M1WO Index

SUMMARY

• The Horizon Fund’s USD IA shareclass rose +4.14% in September (GBP IA +4.20% and
AUD IA +4.11%), versus +1.83% for the MSCI World (M1WO)

• Looking ahead, we note that, with the S&P 500 flirting with new all-time highs, the
holdings in Horizon are still -15% off their own 52-week highs on a portfolio-weighted
basis. There are two catalysts that would rapidly close this gap. The first is the rate
cutting cycle, which has already begun. This should re-invigorate biotech and
renewables which are amongst the most rate-sensitive sectors in the market.

• The second, is the AI theme - we see scope for a major rally in this theme, based on
signals from the AI research community on the next generation of model releases
expected in the coming months

NVIDIA Corp.
Broadcom Inc.
Amazon.com Inc.
Alphabet Inc.
Microsoft Corp.
Meta Platforms Inc.
Marvell Technology Inc.
Micron Technology Inc.
Salesforce Inc.
Adobe Inc.

Number of positions

9.0%
8.4%
8.1%
6.9%
6.6%
4.9%
4.5%
4.1%
3.7%
3.4%

51

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

Data & AI

Digital Consumer

Electrification

Longevity & Genomics

Themes Return YTD Attribution

-20%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

GA Horizon Strategy GA Horizon Fund MSCI World Total Return

59% 23% 8% 9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Mega Cap (>$200BN) Large Cap ($10BN-200BN)

Mid Cap ($2BN-10BN) Small Cap ($300MM-$2BN)

Information
Technology

50%

Communication
Services

13%

Cons. Discr.
9%

Materials
8%

Healthcare
8%

Financials
6%

Industrials
4%

Energy
2%

FUND UPDATE AND OUTLOOK

The Horizon Fund’s USD IA shareclass rose
+4.14% in September (GBP IA +4.20% and AUD
IA +4.11%), versus +1.83% for the MSCI World
(M1WO).

September had a characteristically choppy
start, but uncharacteristically positive finish,
with both the S&P 500 and the MSCI World
printing new record highs intra-month.

The -50bps cut from the FOMC was the main